



Ref: STEX/SECT/2017

August 7, 2017

| | |
|--|---|
| <p>The Relationship Manager, DCS-CRD BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001</p> <p>BSE Scrip Code: 500480</p> | <p>National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051</p> <p>NSE Symbol: CUMMINSIND</p> |
|--|---|

Subject: Copy of published unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are enclosing copies of the published unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 for your reference. The Board of Directors has approved the said results at their meeting held on August 3, 2017. The said results were published in the Business Standard (all editions) and Loksatta, Pune on August 5, 2017.

Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Cummins India Limited

✓ K. Venkata Ramana
Group Vice President – Legal & Company Secretary
Membership Number: FCS4138

Encl.: As above.

Road Infrastructure Development Company of Rajasthan Ltd.
 First Floor, LIC Jeevan Nidhi Building, Ambedkar Circle, Bhawani Singh Marg, Jaipur - 302005
 Tel.: +91 141 2747001, Facsimile: +91 141 2747010, E-mail: office@ridcor.in, Website: www.riidcor.in
 CIN: U45203RJ2004PLC019850

RIDCOR/PRJ/ADMIN/519/2017/628 अल्पकालीन ई-निविदा सूचना August 4, 2017
 हुसामगढ़-संजयपुर-विशालपुर सड़क मार्ग पर जयपुरवाता शुष्क संसारा हेतु ई-टेंडरिंग प्रक्रिया से अंतिम ई-निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। कार्य की अवधि दिनांक 31.3.2018 तक होगी। अंतिम ई-निविदा प्रारंभ 12:00 बजे तक की अवधि दिनांक 8.8.2017 से 21.8.2017 तक है। निविदा से संबंधित समस्त विवरण एवं संपर्क सूचना वेबसाइट <http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in> पर देखा जा सकता है। इच्छुक संवेदकों को अपने डिजिटल हस्ताक्षर के माध्यम से वेबसाइट <http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in> पर रजिस्टर्ड करना आवश्यक है।
Sr. Manager

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

AIR INDIA

Air India Limited invites **Manual/Hard Copy** bids against tender RFx no.5000001150 for supply of **AIR FRESHNER SPRAY 300 ML**, for Air India/Air India Express. The close date of tender is **22-AUG-2017/1600 hrs.** For other details the document can be downloaded from www.airindia.in. In case of any query, you may please contact us on 022-26265817. E-mail: an.ghanurde@airindia.in

National Highways Authority of India
 (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

(Competitive Bidding through e-tendering mode only)

NHAI invites bids from the prequalified bidders as per RFQ dated 22.09.2016 for procurement of user fee collection agency for Vantada Fee Plaza located at km 415.000 on Ratanpur - Himmatnagar section from km 388.180 to km 443.000 of NH-8 in the State of Gujarat.

Last date & time of online submission : 23.08.2017 (up to 1100 Hrs.)
 For details kindly visit website: www.nhai.org or <https://etenders.gov.in>

BUILDING A NATION, NOT JUST ROADS

DELHI TRANSCO LIMITED

NOTICE INVITING e-tenders

Delhi Transco Ltd, a Govt. of NCT of Delhi Undertaking, invites the work of **Tender No.T17P10821**: Procurement of 1.1kV FRLS Control cable having size 10Cx2.5mm² (60.5km) and 6Cx2.5mm² (67.5km). **Last date for bid submission: 31.08.2017 upto 10.30 a.m.** For further details please logon Delhi Govt. website <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in> (Tender ID No.2017_DTL_133363_1) and DTL website www.dtl.gov.in (Unique No. DTL-5673-040817). **PR/17-18/16**

All Corrigendum/Addendum/Amendments/Date of Extension/Clarifications if any to the above e-tender would appear only on the above mentioned websites.

DEEPSHIKHA LEASING FINANCE Ltd.
 Regd. Office: S-6, Pkt B E, Satyam Plaza, Dilshad Garden, Shahdara, Delhi- 110095
 CIN: L67120DL1984PLC018044
 Phone No.: +91-11-43717154,
 (E-mail- dsleasingfnc01@gmail.com)
 Website: www.deepshikhaleasing.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with 47 and other applicable regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, due to applicability of Indian Accounting Standard on the company for the first time, there is a delay in the finalization of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 as per Indian Accounting Standard and the same could not be considered and approved in the board meeting held on 04th August, 2017 at 3:00 PM, at S-6, Pkt B E, Satyam Plaza, Dilshad Garden, Shahdara, Delhi- 110095. The company requires more time than earlier envisaged for finalization of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017. The Company is in the process of finalization of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 as per Indian Accounting Standard and has sought relaxation as per para 2.6 of Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. Hence, the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 are not available for publication. The Board Meeting of the Company to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 will be held on or before 14th September 2017 at a date and time to be fixed by the board of directors of the Company in due course. The information contain in this notice is also available on the company's website www.deepshikhaleasing.com and also available on the website of the stock exchange of CSE Ltd. www.cse-india.com.

By order of the Board
For Deepshikha Leasing Finance Limited

Date: 04th August, 2017 **Ramandeep Kaur**
 Place: New Delhi (Company Secretary)

R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 CIN : L74899DL1993PLC053579
 Registered Office : B - 104A, Greater Kailash - I, New Delhi - 110 048
 Tel : +91 120 4303500; Fax : +91 120 2587123; Website : www.rsystems.com; Email : rsystems.india@rsystems.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended June 30, 2017

(Rs. in million , except per share data)

| Particulars | Standalone Financial Results | | | | | | Consolidated Financial Results | | | | | |
|---|------------------------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|--------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
| | Three Months Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | | Three Months Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | |
| | 30.06.2017 | 31.03.2017 | 30.06.2016 | 30.06.2017 | 30.06.2016 | 31.12.2016 | 30.06.2017 | 31.03.2017 | 30.06.2016 | 30.06.2017 | 30.06.2016 | 31.12.2016 |
| (Refer Notes) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Revenue from operations | 657.00 | 649.94 | 650.05 | 1,306.94 | 1,288.77 | 2,631.77 | 1,479.24 | 1,442.98 | 1,488.53 | 2,922.22 | 2,907.22 | 5,882.37 |
| Net profit after tax for the period/year* | 28.93 | 59.83 | 86.91 | 88.76 | 184.09 | 412.14 | 46.63 | 52.63 | 166.86 | 99.26 | 243.23 | 536.88 |
| Paid - up equity share capital (Face value Re. 1/- each) | 123.21 | 123.13 | 126.13 | 123.21 | 126.13 | 123.13 | 123.21 | 123.13 | 126.13 | 123.21 | 126.13 | 123.13 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at December 31, 2016 | | | | | | 2,080.32 | | | | | | 2,656.60 |
| Earnings per share (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)* | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Basic | 0.23 | 0.48 | 0.69 | 0.72 | 1.45 | 3.26 | 0.38 | 0.42 | 1.32 | 0.80 | 1.92 | 4.24 |
| Diluted | 0.23 | 0.48 | 0.68 | 0.72 | 1.45 | 3.25 | 0.38 | 0.42 | 1.31 | 0.80 | 1.92 | 4.24 |

* The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended June 30, 2017 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 03, 2017.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.rsystems.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Lt. Gen. Baldev Singh (Retd.)
 (President & Senior Executive Director)
 [DIN: 00006966]

ROSSELL INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Jindal Towers, Block 'B', 4th Floor, 21/1A/3, Darga Road, Kolkata-700 017
 CIN : L01132WB1994PLC063513 Website : www.rossellindia.com
 E-mail : corporate@rosselltea.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017

(Rs. in lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|
| | | 30.06.2017 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2016 (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 3,168 | 2,364 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | (464) | (860) |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | (464) | (860) |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | (464) | (860) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (493) | (33) |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 734 | 734 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | |
| | - Basic (Rs.) | (1.26) | (2.34) |
| | - Diluted (Rs.) | (1.26) | (2.34) |

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com as well as on the Company's website, www.rossellindia.com.
- The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended. The Company adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2017 with the date of transition as April 1, 2016. Financial results for all the period presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting.
- Cultivation and manufacture of Tea being seasonal in nature, the above results are not indicative of the results for the full year.
- No adjustment has been made in respect of Deferred Taxation as per Ind AS 12- Income Taxes, as the same would be provided at year end.
- The Reconciliation of Net Profit (Loss) reported under previous Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) to Total Comprehensive Income in accordance with Ind AS is given below:

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30th June, 2016 |
|---|-------------------------------|
| Net (Loss) as reported as per previous Gaap | (727) |
| Add / Less | |
| Effect of changes in value of Finished Goods (Stock of Tea) | (139) |
| Effect of Changes in Value of Green Leaf | 34 |
| Effect of Replanting Subsidy being treated as Deferred Income | - |
| Effect of Changes in recognising interest income as per effective interest method | (1) |
| Effect of Recognition of Mark to market Loss on Derivative Instruments | (93) |
| Effect of reclassification of Actuarial Gain (Loss) on Defined Benefit Plan to | 66 |
| Tax Expense | - |
| Net loss after tax reported under Ind AS | (860) |
| Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) | (33) |
| Total Comprehensive income for the period | (893) |

- Due to non-availability of the extent of impairment in the value of investments in the shares of the Associate/ Joint Venture, as reported by their Auditors, the likely impairment loss thereon could not be ascertained in terms of Ind AS 28, Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures.
- Figures for the previous period have been reclassified, wherever necessary to make them Ind AS compliant and comparable with that of the current period.
- In terms of Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016 issued by SEBI, Ind AS compliant Financial Results for the preceding quarter and previous year ended 31st March, 2017 have not been given, as the same are not mandatory.
- The Ind AS compliant figures for the previous period has not been subject to limited review. However, the Management has exercised the required due diligence to ensure the true and fair presentation of the figures.
- The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee at its Meeting held on 4th August, 2017 and were approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 4th August, 2017. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited Review of these results.

For ROSSELL INDIA LIMITED
Harsh M. Gupta
 EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

Place: Kolkata
 Date : 4th August, 2017

KEBAB XPRESS
 KEBABS | BIRYANIS | ROLLIES | CURRIES

Quick Service Restaurant Chain Serving North Indian Cuisine:
 Delhi | Gurgaon | Noida | Faridabad | Ghaziabad
 Order online at: www.kebabxpress.in | Call 901 515 9999

Cummins India Limited
 Registered Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India
 (CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)
 Telephone : (020) 67067000 Fax : (020) 67067015
 E-mail : cil.investors@notes.cummins.com
 Website: www.cumminsindia.com

Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017

(₹ Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|--------------------|---------------|----------------|
| | | June 30, 2017 | March 31, 2017 | June 30, 2016 | March 31, 2017 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) (Note 3) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 141,934 | 126,755 | 134,800 | 542,875 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 22,856 | 19,539 | 22,519 | 90,824 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 28,468 | 19,539 | 22,519 | 90,824 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 22,216 | 15,846 | 18,118 | 73,463 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 21,918 | 15,550 | 18,019 | 72,664 |
| 6 | Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 each) | 5,544 | 5,544 | 5,544 | 5,544 |
| 7 | Reserves (as per Audited Balance Sheet) | | | | 368,673 |
| 8 | Basic and diluted EPS for the period on net profit (Not annualized) (₹) | 8.01 | 5.72 | 6.54 | 26.50 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites. (URL- www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on above mentioned website of the Company.
- This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 3, 2017.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

Pune
 Date: August 3, 2017

For Cummins India Limited
Anant J. Talaulicar
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00031051

Making people's lives better by unleashing the power of Cummins

STL SHYAM TELECOM LIMITED
 CIN : L32202RJ1992PLC017750
 REGD. OFFICE : MTS TOWER, 3, AMRAPALI CIRCLE, VAISHALI NAGAR, JAIPUR-302021, RAJASTHAN, INDIA
 Corporate office: A-60, Naraina Industrial Area Phase-1, New Delhi-110028
 Website : www.shyamtelecom.com, E-mail : investors@shyamtelecom.com
 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2017 (₹ IN LACS)

| S. NO. | PARTICULARS | Unaudited | |
|--------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ending June 2017 | Quarter Ending June 2016 |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 313.87 | 4,062.94 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (88.51) | (206.01) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (88.51) | (206.01) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (88.01) | (205.78) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the year (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (88.07) | (205.93) |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Paid up) (Face Value of the share Rs.10/-each) | 1,127.00 | 1,127.00 |
| 7. | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year) | - | - |
| 8. | Earning Per Share (EPS) | | |
| | (a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) | (0.78) | (1.83) |
| | (b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (of Rs.10/-each) | (0.78) | (1.83) |

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results as on 30-6-2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results ended 30th June, 2017 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.shyamtelecom.com)

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors of
SHYAM TELECOM LIMITED
 sd/-
AJAY KHANNA
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date : 4th AUG., 2017
 Place : NEW DELHI

SHYAM



Cummins India Limited

Registered Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor,
Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India

(CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)

Telephone : (020) 67067000 Fax : (020) 67067015

E-mail : cil.investors@notes.cummins.com

Website: www.cumminsindia.com

Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017

(₹ Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year ended |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------|
| | | June 30, 2017 | March 31, 2017 | June 30, 2016 | March 31, 2017 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) (Note 3) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 141,934 | 126,755 | 134,800 | 542,875 |
| 2 | Profit before exceptional items and tax | 22,856 | 19,539 | 22,519 | 90,824 |
| 3 | Profit before tax | 28,468 | 19,539 | 22,519 | 90,824 |
| 4 | Profit after tax | 22,216 | 15,846 | 18,118 | 73,463 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 21,918 | 15,550 | 18,019 | 72,664 |
| 6 | Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 each) | 5,544 | 5,544 | 5,544 | 5,544 |
| 7 | Reserves (as per Audited Balance Sheet) | | | | 368,673 |
| 8 | Basic and diluted EPS for the period on net profit (Not annualized) (₹) | 8.01 | 5.72 | 6.54 | 26.50 |

Notes:

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites. (URL- www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on above mentioned website of the Company.
- 2 This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 3, 2017.
- 3 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

For Cummins India Limited
Anant J. Talaulicar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00031051

Pune
Date: August 3, 2017

Making people's lives better by unleashing the power of Cummins

लोकसत्ता

Sat, 05 August 2017
epaper.loksatta.com//c/21119700

